9
0
0
 E
P
C
SERIES
900 EPC Programmer Controllers

These should be selected from
the recommended ranges
shown in Lin type coding table
on page 7.
10 Display Units Code
Deg C C
Deg F F
Kelvin K
Specify up to 8 Alpha/Numeric
characters
11 Lin Type Code
Refer to Lin type coding table
on page 7.
12 Fraction of IP1
A value in the range -1.00 to
1.00
13 Fraction of IP2
A value in the range -1.00 to
1.00
14 Derived Input LO/HI
These should be in the range
-99999 to 99999
Notes
If either Quad Input, Quad Output,
Triple Logic Output, Pot.
Positioner or Transducer PSU
hardware options are selected, then
these require no Configuration
code.
( 1) Ignore defined single letter
i.e, C + 1 + 2 = RA + 2
( 2)968 and 972 only.
(3 )966, 968 only & loop 1 only.
( 4) 963 only.
900 EPC Dual Loop Programmer Ordering code - Software
Part No. HA023768 Issue 4 Printed in England 0598
© Copyright Eurotherm Controls Limited 1994
All rights strictly reserved. No part of this document may be stored in a retrieval system, or any form or by any means without prior written permission from Eurotherm Controls Limited. Every
effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of this specification. However in order to maintain our technological lead we are continuously improving our products which could, without notice,
result in amendments or omissions to this specification. We cannot accept responsibility for damage, injury loss or expenses resulting therefrom.
AUSTRALIA
Eurotherm Pty. Ltd.
Telephone Sydney (+61 2) 477 7022
Fax (+61 2) 477 7756
AUSTRIA
Eurotherm GmbH
Telephone Vienna (+43 1) 798 7601
Fax (+43 1) 798 7605
Telex 047 1132000  EIAUT A
BELGIUM
Eurotherm B.V.
Telephone Antwerp (+32 3) 322 3870
Fax (+32 3) 321 7363
DENMARK
Eurotherm A/S
Telephone Copenhagen (+45 31) 871622
Fax (+45 31) 872124
FRANCE
Eurotherm Automation SA
Telephone Lyon (+33 478) 664500
Fax (+33 478) 352490
GERMANY
Eurotherm Regler GmbH
Telephone Limburg (+49 6431) 2980
Fax (+49 6431) 298119
Also regional offices
HONG  KONG
Eurotherm Limited
Telephone Hong Kong (+852) 2873 3826